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Tuesday, March 24, 2026

10:00 am
6:30 pm

Staff, Board Members, State Officers & Coaches arrive for SLC set-up, registration preparation, etc

Staff & Board Dinner at OCC

Wednesday, March 25, 2026

3:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:15 pm
6:00 pm

CE Lieutenants’ Meeting
Board of Directors’ Meeting
Early Bird Advisor Mandatory Meeting

Early Bird Registration (must have attended Advisor Meeting)

Thursday, March 26, 2025

7:30 am

9:30 am
11:00 am
12:30 pm
2:15 pm

2:30 pm

6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm
9:00 pm

11:30 pm

REGISTRATION OPENS - Advisors Only
Testing Begins

REGISTRATION CLOSES

Pre-ordered lunches on site

Opening General Session - Mandatory Attendance
Mandatory Advisor Meeting

Workshops

Competitive Events

HOSA Store

Recognition Reception

Recognition Reception

Recognition Reception

Student Social Activity

Curfew - All students are quiet and in their own room.

Friday, March 2, 2026

7:00 am

8:00 am

9:00 am

11:00 am

Chapter Presidents’ Breakfast

Competitive Events & Workshops

HOSA Store - Open until 4:30 pm
Workshops

Pre-ordered lunches on site

2026 State Leadership Conference Agenda

Room 204 OCC
Room 102 OCC
Room 107ABC OCC
Room 107 ABC OCC

Room 107 ABC

Exhibit Hall AB

Exhibit Hall AB

OCC, Double Tree, Delta
100 AB OCC

Exhibit Hall AB OCC

Exhibit Hall AB OCC
Exhibit Hall AB OCC

Doubletree Hotel

OCC & Delta Hotel

OCC & Double Tree Hotel
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8:00 pm Recognition Awards Ceremony - Mandatory Attendance Exhibit Hall AB OCC

11:00 pm Curfew - All students quiet and in their own room.

Saturday, March 28, 2026

8:00 am Off Site Competitive Events American Career College
See Transportation Schedule
Competitive Events

9:00 am HOSA Store - Open until 3:00 pm 100 AB OCC
College & Career Fair — Ends at 3:00
Workshops
11:00 am Pre-ordered lunches on site
12:00 pm Business Session — Voting Delegates (Student) Exhibit Hall AB OCC
2:00 pm HOSA, Inc. Meeting Ballroom A
Mandatory attendance for one advisor from each chapter!
6:00 pm Grand Awards Ceremony - Mandatory Attendance Exhibit Hall AB OCC
8:15 pm International Leadership Conference Meeting Ballroom A

Advisors ONLY - NO Students allowed
(Mandatory Attendance for Top 5 Finalists)
Pin Sales for ILC
Meeting with incoming State Officers 104B
All new State Officers and their individual advisor(s)

11:00 pm Curfew - All students are quiet and in their own room.



