

Tuesday, March 24, 2026

10:00 am Staff, Board Members, State Officers & Coaches arrive for SLC set-up, registration preparation, etc
 6:30 pm Staff & Board Dinner at OCC

Wednesday, March 25, 2026

3:00 pm	CE Lieutenants' Meeting	Room 204 OCC
4:00 pm	Board of Directors' Meeting	Room 102 OCC
5:15 pm	Early Bird Advisor Mandatory Meeting	Room 107ABC OCC
6:00 pm	Early Bird Registration (must have attended Advisor Meeting)	Room 107 ABC OCC

Thursday, March 26, 2025

7:30 am	REGISTRATION OPENS - <u>Advisors Only</u> Testing Begins	Room 107 ABC
9:30 am	REGISTRATION CLOSSES	
11:00 am	Pre-ordered lunches on site	
12:30 pm	Opening General Session - <i>Mandatory Attendance</i>	Exhibit Hall AB
2:15 pm	Mandatory Advisor Meeting	Exhibit Hall AB
2:30 pm	Workshops Competitive Events HOSA Store	OCC, Double Tree, Delta 100 AB OCC
6:00 pm	Recognition Reception	Exhibit Hall AB OCC
7:00 pm	Recognition Reception	Exhibit Hall AB OCC
8:00 pm	Recognition Reception	Exhibit Hall AB OCC
9:00 pm	Student Social Activity	
11:30 pm	Curfew - All students are quiet and in their own room.	

Friday, March 2, 2026

7:00 am	Chapter Presidents' Breakfast	Doubletree Hotel
8:00 am	Competitive Events & Workshops	OCC & Delta Hotel
9:00 am	HOSA Store - Open until 4:30 pm Workshops	OCC & Double Tree Hotel
11:00 am	Pre-ordered lunches on site	

